UNOFFICIAL CORY

2001-11-09 10:07:46 Cook County Recorder 27.50



QUIT CLAIM DEED IN TRUST

THIS INDENTURE WITTESSTH, That the grantor(s) Discount Property Services, Inc of the County of Cook and State of Illinois for and in consideration of TEN & 00/100 DOLLARS, and other good and valuable consideration in hand paid, CONVEY(S) and QUIT CLAIM(S) unto LaSalle Bank National Association, as Trustee under Trust Agreement, a corporation of Illinois, whose address is 135 S. LaSalle, Suite 2500, Chicago, Illinois 60603 as Trustee under the provisions of a trust agreement dated March19, 1901, known as Trust Number 127392 the following described real estate in the County of Cook and State of Illi 10is, to wit:

THIS IS NOT HOMESTEAD PROPERTY.

1st AMERICAN TITLE order # 1020 11605

SUBJECT TO:

PERMANENT TAX NUMBER: 20-32-108-036-0000

8056 S. Justine, Chicago, Illinois 60620 Address(es) of Real Estate:

VOLUME NUMBER: 11056605

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the said premises with the appurtenances upon the trusts and for the uses and purposes herein and in said trust agreement set forth.

Full power and authority is hereby granted to said trustee to improve, manage, protect and subdivide said premises or any part thereof, to dedicate parks, streets, highways or alleys and to vacate any subdivision or part thereof, and to resubdivide said property as often as desired, to contract to sell, to grant options to purchase, to sell on any terms, to convey either with or without consideration, to convey said premises or any part thereof to a successor or successors in trust and to grant to such successor or successors in trust all of the title, estate, powers and authorities vested in said trustee, to donate, to dedicate, to mortgage, pledge or otherwise encumber said property, or any part thereof, to lease said property, or any part thereof, from time to time in possession or reversion, by leases to commence in praesenti or futuro, and upon any terms and for any period or periods of time, not exceeding in the case of any single denive the term of 198 years, and to renew or extend leases upon any terms and for any period or periods of time and to amend, change or modify leases and the terms and provisions thereof at any time or times hereafter, to contract to make leases and to grant options to lease and options to renew leases and options to purchase the whole or any part of the reversion and to contract respecting the manner of fixing the amount of present or future rentals, to partition or to exchange said property, or any part thereof, for other real or personal property, to grant easements or charges of any kind, to release, convey or assign any right, title or interest in or about or easement appurtenant to said premises or any part thereof, and to deal with said property and every part thereof in all other ways and for such other considerations as it would be lawful for any person owning the same to deal with the same, whether similar to or different from the ways above specified, at any time or times hereafter.

In no case shall any party dealing with said trustee in relation to said premises, or to whom said premises or any part thereof shall be conveyed, contracted to be sold, leased or mortgaged by said trustee, be obliged to see to the application of any purchase money, rent, money borrowed or advanced on said premises, or be obliged to see that the terms of this

ADV. V1.0 R2/95 F.359

Hams Atticed to document number

trust have been complied with the biged to inquire into the indessity or expediency of any act of said trustee, or be obliged or privileged to inquire into any of the terms of said trust agreement; and every deed, trust deed, mortgage, lease or other instrument executed by said trustee in relation to said real estate shall be conclusive evidence in favor of every person relying upon or claiming under any such conveyance, lease or other instrument, (a) that at the time of the delivery thereof the trust created by this indenture and by said trust agreement was in full force and effect, (b) that such conveyance or other instrument was executed in accordance with the trusts, conditions and limitations contained in this indenture and in said trust agreement or in some amendment thereof and binding upon all beneficiaries thereunder, (c) that said trustee was duly authorized and empowered to execute and deliver every such deed, trust deed, lease, mortgage or other instrument and (d) if the conveyance is made to a successor or successors in trust, that such successor or successors in trust have been properly appointed and are fully vested with all the title, estate, rights, powers, authorities, duties and obligations of its, his or their predecessor in trust.

The interest of each and every beneficiary hereunder and of all persons claiming under them or any of them shall be only in the earnings, avails and proceeds arising from the sale or other disposition of said real estate, and such interest is hereby declared to be personal property, and no beneficiary hereunder shall have any title or interest, legal or equitable, in or to said real estate as such, but only an interest in the earnings, avails and proceeds thereof as aforesaid.

And the said grantor hereby expressly waive(s) and release any and all right or benefit under and by virtue of any and all statutes of the State of Illinois providing for the exemption of homesteads from sale on execution or otherwise.

In Witness Whereof, the grantor aforesaid has hereunto set hand and seal this 29 day of Discount Property Services, Inc

State of Illinois County of	UN(OFFIC	CIAL CC) DIY 0566	07 _{Page 3 of}
Corrify that Discount Property Services, Inc personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person, and acknowledged that signed, sealed and delithe said instrument as free and voluntary act, for the uses and purposes therein set forth, including the releast waiver of the right of homestead. Given under my hand and notarial seal, this	State of Illinois County of				
OFFICIAL SEAL MARTHA RODRIGUEZ NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE DE ALLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: 01/15/05 Prepared By: Peter Burdi, Attorney at Law 431 South Dearborn Suite 203 Chicago, Illinois 60605-0000	the foregoing instrument, appeared before the said instrument as free and volunta waiver of the right of homestead.	nc personally known the me this day in arry act, for the us	person, and acknowled es and purposes there	me person whose nar Iged that signed, se	ne is subscribed aled and delive
MARTHA RUDRIGUEZ NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE DE ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:01/15/05 Prepared By: Peter Burdi, Attorney at Law 431 South Dearborn Suite 203 Chicago, Illinois 60605-0000 Mai: To:	Given under my hand and notarial seal, the	nis	_day of\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	, 1/9	<u>HVU</u> .
Prepared By: Peter Burdi, Attorney at Law 431 South Dearborn Suite 203 Chicago, Illinois 60605-0000 Mai. To:	MARTHA RUDRIGI NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILL MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:01/	UEZ \$ LINOIS \$ /15/05 \$	Maille	Rowy	(Notary Pub
431 South Dearborn Suite 203 Chicago, Illinois 60605-0000 Mai. To:	**************************************	ww.3			
Mai To: LaSalle Bank National Association, as Trustee under Trust Agreement 135 S. LaSalle, Suite 2500 Chicago, Illinois 60603	431 South Dearborn Suit	te 203	C	<i>J</i>	
LaSalle Bank National Association, as Trustee under Trust Agreement 135 S. LaSalle, Suite 2500 Chicago, Illinois 60603		. 1 T	47x		
	135 S. LaSalle, Suite 2500	ustee under Trust	Agreement		
				Offic	

Step 3: Write the legal description from the deed. Write type (minimum 10-point fent required), or attach the legal description from the deed. If you prefer, submit all 81,711 (cop) of the extended legal blescription with this term. You may also use the space below to write additional parcel identifiers and lete sizes or asreage from step 1, Line 3.

Lot 18 in Block 21 in third addition to Auburn Highlands, being Hart's subdivision of Blocks 5 and 9 in the Circuit Partition of Northwest 1/4 of Section 32, Township 38 North, Range 14, East of the Third Principal Meridian, in Cook County, Illinois.

DD11056607 Page 4 of 4

D CO				
	Cook	4		
		Colhi	C	
	Ox Coox		45	Office

to be completed by the Illinois Department of Revenue	Tab number
Full consideration , , , , ,	
Adjusted consideration,	